Lot 8 Less the North 35’ thereof; 
and all of Lots 9, 10, and 11 in 
Block 1 in GRAHAM II ADDITION, 
to the City of Commerce, Ottawa 
County, Oklahoma, according to 
the recorded Plat thereof

at private sale to Kunkel Real 
Estate, LLC, for the sum of 
TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($23,000.00) for cash 
or certified funds payable at 
closing after confirmation of sale 
by the Court; that Kunkel Real 

Estate, LLC, was the highest 
and best bidder for the real 
property hereinabove described; 
that  the sum of  TWENTY-
THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($23,000.00) was the highest and 
best sum bid therefor; and that a 
greater sum could not be obtained. 
Reference is hereby made to the 
aforesaid Return of Sale of Real 
Property for further particulars.

The hearing on said Return 
of Sale of Real Property has